

CITY OF ANAHEIM IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MODJESKA PARK UNDERGROUND STORM WATER DETENTION AND INFILTRATION SYSTEM 281-412-729-7895 502-521-3743-7865-1700681.01				#1 Garrett J. Gentry General Engineering, Inc. 1297 W. 9th Street Upland, CA 91786 Attn: Shaun CADIR: 1000009875 License No: 991354, Class A Expiration: 03/31/2020 Bond: 10%	#2 James McMinn, Inc. 21801 E. Barton Rd. Grand Terrace, CA 92313 Attn: Richard Beltran CADIR: 1000004570 License No: 878920, Class A Expiration: 06/30/2020 Bond: 10%	#3 Gwinco Incorporated 2131 S Grove Ave, #A Ontario, CA 91761 Attn: Angel Morales CADIR: 1000010888 License No: 769266, Class A Expiration: 09/30/2019 Bond: 10%	#4 Lonerock, Inc. 70 Domani Irvine, CA 92618 Attn: Dragan Marjanovic CADIR: 1000008008 License No: 834112, Class A Expiration: 03/31/2020 Bond: 10%	#5 Excel Paving Co. 2230 Lemon Ave Long Beach, CA 90806 Attn: Crissa Phillips CADIR: 10000003331 License No: 688659, Class A, C12, C31 Expiration: 05/31/2020 Bond: 10%	#6 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. 633 N BARRANCA AVENUE COVINA, CA 91723 Attn: JESSICA NELSON CADIR: 1000002848 License No: 591176, Class A, C10 Expiration: 3/31/2020 Bond: 10%	#7 Two Brothers Construction Corp 7299 Orangefhorpe Ave Buena Park, CA 90621 Attn: Don Kim CADIR: 1000003633 License No: 883217, Class A, B, C33 Expiration: 8/31/2019 Bond: 10%	#8 Griffith Company 12200 Bloomfield Ave Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Lucas J. Walker CADIR: 1000005611 License No: 88, Class A, B, C8, C12, C27 Expiration: 09/30/2020 Bond: 10%	#9 Spectrum Construction Group, Inc. 32 Edelman Irvine, CA 92618 Attn: Bisher Aljazzar CADIR: 1000039712 License No: 1005737, Class A & B Expiration: 07/31/2020 Bond: 10%
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	--	---	--

Advertise Dates: 3/07/2019, 3/14/2019, 3/21/2019, 3/28/2019
Bid Date: 4/4/2019
Estimated Award: 5/7/2019
Estimated Start: June 2019
Estimated Completion: August 2019
Plans No: 38999-39014

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6		#7		#8		#9		
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
1	Mobilization, Permits, Bonds, Insurance, Construction Scheduling, and Demobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$170,597.00	\$170,597.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$ 319,316.24	\$319,316.24	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 113,588.00	\$113,588.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$49,500.00
3	Construction Information Signs	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$33,000.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing (Including OSHA Permit)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$82,500.00
5	Potholing and Utility Locating	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,537.00	\$6,537.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	Dewatering	30,000	DLR	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00
7	SWPPP	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,145.00	\$19,145.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$33,000.00
8	Remove and Salvage Existing Light Pole	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00
9	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign (on Light Poles)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$187.00	\$561.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 125.00	\$375.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 575.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00
10	Remove and Salvage Existing Electrical Pullboxes	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 115.00	\$230.00	\$ 325.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	Remove and Salvage Existing Mile Marker Sign and Post	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 230.00	\$690.00	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00
12	Remove and Salvage Existing Trash Can	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 425.00	\$850.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 230.00	\$460.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00
13	Remove and Salvage Existing Trash Can	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$312.00	\$2,496.00	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 650.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$4,400.00
14	Remove, Salvage for Re-use and Relocate Existing Chilean Palm Tree	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$38,720.00
15	Remove Existing Water Meter Box and Abandon Ex. 1-1/2" Water Service. Cut and Cap Service at Water Main	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	48,600	CY	\$10.00	\$486,000.00	\$4.01	\$194,886.00	\$ 5.00	\$243,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$315,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$486,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$174,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$583,200.00	\$ 10.93	\$531,198.00	\$ 7.50	\$364,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$801,900.00
17	Unclassified Fill	31,600	CY	\$7.00	\$221,200.00	\$5.13	\$162,108.00	\$ 5.50	\$173,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$284,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$316,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$284,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$379,200.00	\$ 5.64	\$178,224.00	\$ 10.00	\$316,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$521,400.00
18	Haul-Off / Disposal	17,000	CY	\$18.00	\$306,000.00	\$18.72	\$318,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$374,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$255,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$323,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$204,000.00	\$ 39.10	\$664,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$391,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$280,500.00
19	Install Underground Storm Water Detention and Infiltration System (Single Jensen JDR or Approved Equal) on Min. 12" Thick 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone, ASTM #5, on Compacted Native Subgrade (Includes Maintenance Access Openings per Manufacturer's Specifications. Imported 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone Below Underground System (excluding the Crushed Angular Stone in the Wicks), Geotextile Fabric, Cleanouts / Access Openings, 4" PVC Drawdown Siphons, Slide Gate and Backfill & Compaction of System to Grade)	1	LS	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,357,618.00	\$1,357,618.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$ 1,302,702.00	\$1,302,702.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$ 1,348,000.00	\$1,348,000.00	\$ 1,365,000.00	\$1,365,000.00	\$ 1,241,367.50	\$1,241,367.50	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$1,320,000.00
20	Install 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone, ASTM #5, in each 3' Diameter Wick	200	CY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.03	\$37,006.00	\$ 250.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$73,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 29.90	\$5,980.00	\$ 275.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$22,000.00
21	Construct 42" RCP (D-1800) per COA Std Detail 132 (Includes Replacement of Interfering Portions of Existing AC Pavement per COA Std Detail 132, Concrete Curb and Gutter per COA Std Detail No. 120, Type A 8" CF, and Concrete Sidewalk per COA Std Detail No. 110-B)	52	LF	\$400.00	\$20,800.00	\$503.44	\$26,178.88	\$ 1,450.00	\$75,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$49,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$ 316.25	\$16,445.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$22,880.00
22	Remove Interfering Portions of Existing 48" RCP and Construct 6'x6' Diversion Box Drop Manhole Structure per Modified SPPWC Std Plan 320-2	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,247.00	\$13,247.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$31,600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00
23	Construct 12'x6' Rectangular Trash Capture Vault (Includes 2 Total Access Manholes, 5MM Debris Screen, 25MM Debris Screen and 6" SDR 35 PVC Low Flow Pipe, Length =14.15 LF)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,145.00	\$45,145.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00
24	Construct Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers (Ackerstone Paver Aqua-Via or Approved Equal) and Base (Includes Geotextile Fabric on Bottom and Sides of Open Graded Base)	38,000	SF	\$10.00	\$380,000.00	\$13.92	\$528,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$532,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$513,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$570,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$532,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$570,000.00	\$ 12.44	\$472,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$532,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$418,000.00
25	Install 4" Perforated PVC (Schedule 40) Pipe	566	LF	\$10.00	\$5,660.00	\$16.84	\$9,531.44	\$ 18.00	\$10,188.00	\$ 20.00	\$11,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,490.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,094.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,962.00	\$ 10.64	\$6,022.24	\$ 17.00	\$9,622.00	\$ 22.00	\$12,452.00
26	Install 4" PVC (Schedule 40) Vertical Pipe (Includes 4" PVC Tees)	30	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$228.40	\$6,852.00	\$ 18.00	\$540.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 8.05	\$241.50	\$ 14.00	\$420.00	\$ 110.00	\$3,300.00
27	Construct 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk per COA Std Detail No. 110-B	4,300	SF	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$5.67	\$24,381.00	\$ 10.50	\$45,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$34,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$25,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$38,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$25,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$49,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$47,300.00	\$ 5.50	\$23,650.00
28	Construct 6" Curb per COA Std Detail No. 120, Type "C"	980	LF	\$25.00	\$24,500.00	\$21.03	\$20,609.40	\$ 50.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$16,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$34,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$19,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$16,905.00	\$ 33.00	\$32,340.00	\$ 22.00	\$21,560.00
29	Construct Curb Ramp per COA Std Plan 111-3, Case B, Type 2 and Detail D for Retaining Curb	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,993.00	\$5,986.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00
30	Construct Curb Ramp per COA Std Plan 111-3, Case D, Type 2 and Detail D for Retaining Curb	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,595.00	\$5,190.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00
31	Install 36" Deep Detectable Warning Surface per COA Std Plan 111-3	240	SF	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.45	\$8,748.00	\$ 110.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$12,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$16,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$26,400.00
32	Construct Cross Gutter and Spandrels per Modified COA Std 121-A	655	SF	\$20.00	\$13,100.00	\$16.06	\$10,519.30	\$ 32.00	\$20,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,825.00	\$ 17.00	\$11,135.00	\$ 14.00	\$9,170.00	\$ 17.00	\$11,135.00	\$ 13.80					

CITY OF ANAHEIM IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MODJESKA PARK UNDERGROUND STORM WATER DETENTION AND INFILTRATION SYSTEM 281-412-J729-7895 502-521-3743-7865-1700681.01				#10 MNR Construction, Inc. 1880 Wright Ave LaVerne, CA 91750 Attn: Dubi Gregorovic CADIR: 1000001715 License No: 891298, Class A Expiration: 02/28/2021 Bond: 10%		#11 Teichert Pipelines, Inc. 13737 Redwood St. Chino, CA 91710 Attn: John Solis CADIR: 1000012246 License No: 985344, Class A & B Expiration: 07/31/2019 Bond: 10%		#12 Reyes Construction Inc 1383 South Signal Drive Pomona CA, 91766 Attn: Ricardo Jimenez CADIR: 1000011831 License No: 507561, Class A, B, C21 Expiration: 03/31/2021 Bond: 10%		#13 M.S. Construction Mgmt. Group 32565B GOLDEN LANTERN #475 DANA POINT, CA 92629 Attn: Mike Saghafi CADIR: 1000018035 License No: 721738, Class A & B Expiration: 04/30/2020 Bond: 10%		#14 Yakar 689 E. San Bernardino Rd Covina, CA 91723 Attn: Mac Amer CADIR: 1000018438 License No: 909978, Class A, B, C10, Expiration: 02/29/2020 Bond: 10%		#15 Environmental Construction, Inc. 21550 Oxnard Street, Suite 1060 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Attn: Eric Gamonal CADIR: 1000009515 License No: 498624, Class A, B, C10, Expiration: 01/30/2021 Bond: 10%		#16 Mehta Mechanical Company, Inc. 5901 Fresca Drive La Palma, CA 90623 Attn: Jay Mehta CADIR: 1000013675 License No: 573635, Class A, B, C61,C11 Expiration: 07/31/2020 Bond: 10%		#17 Gentry General Engineering, Inc. 9277 Archibald Ave. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Attn: Jason CADIR: 1000024189 License No: 974279, Class A Expiration: 06/30/2020 Bond: 10%	
Advertise Dates: 3/07/2019, 3/14/2019, 3/21/2019, 3/28/2019				CITY ESTIMATE															
Bid Date: 4/4/2019																			
Estimated Award: 5/7/2019																			
Estimated Start: June 2019																			
Estimated Completion: August 2019																			
Plans No: 38999-39014																			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
1	Mobilization, Permits, Bonds, Insurance, Construction Scheduling, and Demobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 164,964.00	\$164,964.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$76,280.00	\$76,280.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00
3	Construction Information Signs	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$3,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing (Including OSHA Permit)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$19,650.25	\$19,650.25
5	Potholing and Utility Locating	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00
6	Dewatering	30,000	DLR	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
7	SWPPP	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00
8	Remove and Salvage Existing Light Pole	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$5,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
9	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign (on Light Poles)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 275.00	\$825.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$158.00	\$474.00
10	Remove and Salvage Existing Electrical Pullboxes	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 920.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 330.00	\$660.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$440.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
11	Remove and Salvage Existing Mile Marker Sign and Post	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 460.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 231.00	\$693.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
12	Remove and Salvage Existing Trash Can	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 305.00	\$610.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
13	Remove and Salvage Existing Trash Can	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 645.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
14	Remove, Salvage for Re-use and Relocate Existing Chilean Palm Tree	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00
15	Remove Existing Water Meter Box and Abandon Ex. 1-1/2" Water Service. Cut and Cap Service at Water Main	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	48,600	CY	\$10.00	\$486,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$145,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$583,200.00	\$ 6.30	\$306,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$534,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$680,400.00	\$ 29.70	\$1,443,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$486,000.00	\$6.71	\$326,106.00
17	Unclassified Fill	31,600	CY	\$7.00	\$221,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$94,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$205,400.00	\$ 11.20	\$353,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$221,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$158,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$474,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$632,000.00	\$10.87	\$343,492.00
18	Haul-Off / Disposal	17,000	CY	\$18.00	\$306,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$340,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$663,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$243,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$510,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$714,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$204,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$510,000.00	\$68.39	\$1,162,630.00
19	Install Underground Storm Water Detention and Infiltration System (Single Jensen JDR or Approved Equal) on Min. 12" Thick 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone, ASTM #5, on Compacted Native Subgrade (Includes Maintenance Access Openings per Manufacturer's Specifications. Imported 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone Below Underground System (excluding the Crushed Angular Stone in the Wicks), Geotextile Fabric, Cleanouts / Access Openings, 4" PVC Drawdown Siphons, Slide Gate and Backfill & Compaction of System to Grade)	1	LS	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$ 1,687,000.00	\$1,687,000.00	\$ 1,456,000.00	\$1,456,000.00	\$ 1,833,000.00	\$1,833,000.00	\$ 1,610,000.00	\$1,610,000.00	\$ 1,475,000.00	\$1,475,000.00	\$ 1,409,407.00	\$1,409,407.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,864,525.75	\$2,864,525.75
20	Install 3/4" Crushed Angular Stone, ASTM #5, in each 3' Diameter Wick	200	CY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 356.00	\$71,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$30,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00	\$73.27	\$14,654.00
21	Construct 42" RCP (D-1800) per COA Std Detail 132 (Includes Replacement of Interfering Portions of Existing AC Pavement per COA Std Detail 132, Concrete Curb and Gutter per COA Std Detail No. 120, Type A 8" CF, and Concrete Sidewalk per COA Std Detail No. 110-B)	52	LF	\$400.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$71,864.00	\$ 900.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$36,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,407.00	\$73,164.00
22	Remove Interfering Portions of Existing 48" RCP and Construct 6'x6' Diversion Box Drop Manhole Structure per Modified SPPWC Std Plan 320-2	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 61,890.00	\$61,890.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$113,500.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$33,875.00	\$33,875.00
23	Construct 12'x6' Rectangular Trash Capture Vault (Includes 2 Total Access Manholes, 5MM Debris Screen, 25MM Debris Screen and 6" SDR 35 PVC Low Flow Pipe, Length =14.15 LF)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 123,780.00	\$123,780.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$ 100,200.00	\$100,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$ 68,542.00	\$68,542.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$55,600.00	\$55,600.00
24	Construct Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers (Ackerstone Paver Aqua-Via or Approved Equal) and Base (Includes Geotextile Fabric on Bottom and Sides of Open Graded Base)	38,000	SF	\$10.00	\$380,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$684,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$513,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$494,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$722,000.00	\$ 19.35	\$735,300.00	\$ 13.54	\$514,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$570,000.00	\$15.48	\$588,240.00
25	Install 4" Perforated PVC (Schedule 40) Pipe	566	LF	\$10.00	\$5,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,528.00	\$ 26.00	\$14,716.00	\$ 14.00	\$7,924.00	\$ 22.00	\$12,452.00	\$ 45.00	\$25,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$14,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$56,600.00	\$59.00	\$33,394.00
26	Install 4" PVC (Schedule 40) Vertical Pipe (Includes 4" PVC Tees)	30	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 103.00	\$3,090.00	\$ 33.00	\$990.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
27	Construct 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk per COA Std Detail No. 110-B	4,300	SF	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$51,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$38,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$34,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$47,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$32,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$25,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$43,000.00	\$9.91	\$42,613.00
28	Construct 6" Curb per COA Std Detail No. 120, Type "C"	980	LF	\$25.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$35,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$27,440.00	\$ 24.00	\$23,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$27,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$21,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$73,500.00	\$42.00	\$41,160.00
29	Construct Curb Ramp per COA Std Plan 111-3, Case B, Type 2 and Detail D for Retaining Curb	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$29,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 2,501.00	\$5,002.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,430.00	\$8,860.00
30	Construct Curb Ramp per COA Std Plan 111-3, Case D, Type 2 and Detail D for Retaining Curb	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$29,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,430.00	\$8,860.00
31	Install 36" Deep Detectable Warning Surface per COA Std Plan 111-3	240	SF	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$22,080.00	\$ 58.00	\$13,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$960.00
32	Construct Cross Gutter and Spandrels per Modified COA Std 121-A	655	SF	\$20.00	\$13,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$16,375.00	\$ 32.00	\$20,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$18,995.00	\$ 19.00	\$12,445.00	\$ 25.00	\$16,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$16,375.00	\$13.80	\$9,039.00
33	Replace Irrigation Equipment and Plantings with Like and Kind	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$84,200.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 107,180.00	\$107,180.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$85,400.00	\$85,400.00
34	Install Salvaged Street Light Pole with New Concrete Foundation per COA PUD Construction Std L-119	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$11,880.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,190.00	\$18,570.00
35	Install Salvaged Street Light Pull Box per COA PUD Construction Std 1500-1A	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00</														